KEYBOARD ENCODER
99 KEYS, 4 MODES
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
EA 2007A
EA 2030
JULY 1975
The EA 2007 A and EA2030 are preprogrammed versions of the EA 2000 99 key encoder . The EA 2000 encodes 99 discrete
keys with four complete modes per key, allowing 396 different key codes. Each key code contains ten parallel outputs, each

Y5 Y3
Y5 v 4
ORDERING INFORMATION
TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE
Hermetic
EA2007ADC ooc to +1ooc
40Pin DIP
Molded
EA2007APC ooc to +1ooc
40Pin DIP.
Hermetic
EA2030DC ooc to +1ooc
40 Pin DIP
Molded
EA2030PC ace to +1ooc
40 Pin DIP
© 1975, Electronic Arrays, Inc.
electronic arrays, inc.
550 east middlefield road, mountain view, california 94043 •telephone (415) 964-4321 • TWX 910-379-6985